& pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

JUN 2 5 2014

Mr. Alex Mains, Administrator
Penn Assisted Care, LLC

68 Main Street

Pennsburg, Pennsylvania 18073

RE: Penn Assisted Care
License #: 139050

Dear Mr. Mains:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
April 23, 2014 and April 24, 2014, of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License
Inspection Summary were found. ‘

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Your regular license for the period May 28, 2014 to May 28, 2015 was issued on
February 10, 2014. Your regular license remains in good standing.

Director

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 { F 717.783.5662 | www.dpw state.pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT

‘ -
N PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of ©
£CH Nams: PENN ASSISTED CARE icense Nunfaer: - 3905 |
Address: 58 MAIN STREET, PENNSBURG, PA 18073 County: Mofjgomery 1
; i
Admintstraton; Alex-Mains Region: SOLTHEAST

Legal Entity Name: PENN ASSISTED CARE LLC

Legal Entity Address: 68 MAIN STREET, PENNSBURG, PA 18073

Gertiflcateis) of Oceupancy
o
1241712008
Borough of Pernsburg

Staffing Hours

Rusidant Supports.0 Total Daily Staff: 30

Type of ingpaction; Full BHA Docket Number:

Waking Siaff 22

Notlge: Unannouncgl i

Reasoni{s) for msbection(s}
Ranewal, Complaint

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
04/23/2014: Kazimer, Lauren; Stedge, Andrea; McHate, Christinag
04/24/2044: Kazimer, Lauren; McHale, Christine

—

W"Site inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

__O“Hﬁmr Detalls
Partiat or Full Triggers:

Rarigom Ingicators:

Resident Demographic Data as of inspection Dates

Lisensed Caﬁaciw: 33

Number of Residents Served: 29

Sucured Dementla Cara Unit in Home: N©
Arsin !
Sgcured Damentia Unit Capacity, if Appltcable:

Number of Residents Served in Secured Dementla Care Unit,
if applicable:

Number of Current Hosploe Residents: 0

Nuniber of Hospics Residents In past yearn 3

Number of Residents who!
Receive Supplomental Securtty income; 6

Are 60 Years of Age or Otder: 12

Have Mantal Hiness: 18

Have an Intellectual Disabliity: 1

Have a Mobllity Need: 1

Have a Physical Disability: 0




on 153505 - 0£,/23/2074 - Kazimer. Lauvren
EMM ASSISTED CARE

i hinng collcies shall be in accordence with the Qider ACult Protective Services Act
£.8102; and € Pe.Cede Chapler 15 {ralating to protactive senices for oider adults),
Go. BIICRIPTICN OF VIOLATICON
Dirscl zarg stafl cerson &, hived by ne homs on 29720454 lad & oiminel background check completed on 16/5/2012.

3, PLAMN OF CORRECTHIN [POCY « el
H0LCE SlEns o oorrast the vinde
mmedisiely rehie vates hy v

DL AR ASCNEREN . Romeataer that Vo WS Fgn ana dot amy aumehed pages,

V0 srevest g Sellar wictason Bont contring &galn. i siens samod he complitid

The Administrator will complete a new background check for direct care staff person A immediately which will be added to
i the employee's perranent file, Penn Assisted Care will change it's policy regarding hiring and criminal background checks
to require a new criminal background check be submitted for each new emplayee, or for returning employees wiil require
a new background check be submitted upon rehiring. Penn Assisted Care witl no loniger accept criminal background checks
from other organizations ot criminal background checks submitted prior to the date of hire. The Administrator or their

I Designated Personnel will conduct a review of each new employee's record to insure a new criminal backgreund check has
beeh submitted and is on file upon hiring,

SR———"

SR SRS SIS T oy e TR TR = 2 e T £s

! h i

Repest Vicistlon: Mo ; -D Previgus \’:o!a iens
Slgnature of Lega

Signature of ity \eoreaantatv.m
{Recuired cn EVERY Page) H/ﬂ o
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PEPARTHIENT USE OMLY - HOW:

The shove sian of coresticn s soaroved s aof 12/ ][ﬁ[___
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Fuily Implementsd

Farlially lnpiemenied - Adequale Progress

Fha soove plen of sorrection w88 Boeoved by NO&PJIY}__

{initiels;

Pariafly Impismentad - ingdeguaie Progress

DDE@D

Mot impiemanted




rage J or f

Violation Report! 13906 - 04232014 - Kaximer. Lauren
PCH Mame: PEMM ASSISTED CARE

Za. 1%{3.‘2:“‘?5{3\# OF WVIOLATION

REGULATION 55 Pa,.Code §2800 |

i
2800.88(a) - Ficors. walls. celings. windows, dears and other surfaces must be clean. in good repalr end free of hazards. |

&

- Ceramic foor dias i the firat fleor hathway. across from ing dining srea. wérs Sracked posing & lripoing nezard for residents using
rnebilily aids. :

- A ceraric tiie around the floor arain in ing ower iaved nathimom wasg cracked, making it sharp and hazardous to 2 hareinet resideni.

- The lower level bathroem door was not aligned proverly and could not be slesed fully,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POQ) o \ilich nages a8 nevessary . Romonsbes shan b o i ~izn ind sbste g stiaehed puages.
fniiate sisps o gurect the violstion dascnbed ~i:nc*ve ant #Haps 10 Brovent & sinmior violatfon from sccumng sgain. f steps cennet de complated
samecTalely, incitds coes 2y which the steps &0 be coinciegd
Penn Assisted Care will hire a contractor to address the cracked tiles in the first floor hallway and lower level bathroom,
and the tower level bathroom door immediately. The Administrator will hang watning signs immediately to notify the
Residents of the cracked tiles until the work has been completed. The Administrator will review the premises monthly to
tnsure floors, walls, cellings, windows, doors, and other surfaces are clean, in good repair, and are free of hazards. When
floors, walls, ceilings, windows, doors, and other surfaces are not in good repalr or free of hazards Penn Assisted Care will
hire a contractor to complete the required work and hang warning signs until the work has been completed.

Rapeat Violatton: Mo Date(s} of Previous ‘J!uiatror‘(a}

Slgnature of Legal Entity Represe u\%
{(Reauired on EVERY Page} e %ﬂaf_&

Printad Name 2 ;o Title of Legal Y %orasqum.va

]
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uhﬁ.@\?f:u};mi‘ﬂ USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

(Initialsy
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Mot Implarmentas
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e 1 \raIQ
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; - . )
i i Panieily Implemeniagd - Adeguale Pregrass
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i
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rage 4 of /

Violation Report: 13505 - 04/23/2014 - Kazimer, Lauren
PCH Name: PEMNN ASSISTED CARE

1. REGULATION 55 Pa,Code §2600 ‘ :
2800.182(2) - Medication administration includes the Rilowing activities. based on the needs of the resident

{1 Identify the correct resident.

{2 indicaied ty the prescriters orders, measure vital signs and administer medications accordingly.

(3) Remove the madication frem the original container.

147 Crush or split the medication a8 ordered by the prescriber,

(%) Place the medicalion in a medicaticn cup or other appropriate container, of in the resident's hand.

(B} Place the medication in the resident's hand. moulh ¢r other rouie as ordered by the prescriber, in accerdance with
the Hmitations specified in § 2800, 182(bX4). ’

(7Y Complete documentation in accordance with § 2660.187 {relating 10 medication records).

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Rasident £ 1's medications are packaged by the phammacy by date and specific time of adminisiraiion. Resident # 1 did nol receive a
seheduled moming dose of Peroxetin ER 12.8mg on 4/23/14 becauss it was net included in the medicaticn pack. Siaff person A
initialed it as given because ihey ¢id net foliow the praper medication adrinisiration precedures,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) tAnaeh pages a5 iepessary. Remember hun you must sign and date any auhed puges. )
Inchicte steps to correct the violstlon deseribod above &anU SigRs o prevent & simisy vigiaticn from coctming agaln. i 5leps cannot be compleled
immediately. inclucs dates by which the stops wiif be campletad.
The Administrator or their Designated Personnel will retrain Staff Person A on the proper medication administration
procedures irvmediately. The Administrator will conduct a monthly training for all medication administration trained staff
on the proper medication administration procedures for a period of three roonths. The Administrator will randlomly
review staff persons administering medications on a weekly basis for a period of three months and thereafter ona
quarterly basts and make a determination as to whether other medication administration trained staff must be retrained
or barred from administering medlcations.

Repeat Violation: No Data(s) of Pravious Violation(s}:
Signaturs of Legal Entily Representatlve
{Required on EVERY Fags) M//V%’Mm .
7 T Loy
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entily Re /'esemaﬁve D 4
p et ate
R ired EVERY : .
{Raquired on EVERY Page) ///Z mvf»%”f, %/b'h " q.jﬁiéf My
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
- —_ ' {4
The above plan of correction s aporoved as of LP{DI ‘ LL__ Plan of correclicn implementaticn status as of )6
are;
) { 19;

[] Fully Implemented

% Pariiafly inglemented - Adeqguate Progress

Ny
The stove pian of correcticn was approved by KJ D Partially Implemented - Inadequale Pregress
{Initiats)
[] Notimpiemented




7 tEge & OF
Violation Report: 13009 - C4/03/2014 - Kazimer. Lawren '
PCH Mame: PENN ASSISTED CARE

1. REGUUATION 58 Pa.Code §2600

2B00.183¢d} - Oniy current prescriplion. OTC, sample and CAM for individuals living in the home rmay be kept in the home
l

E Za. DESCRIPTION OF YIQLATICON

Qesident # 3 Is preserived OTC Callizine 10mg. 8 of he indivicuaily packaged pills locatad in the medication cart expired in March
2014,

13, RLAM OF CORRECTION {POCY 1 ik puges s nevessany, Remenbar ot you mest sign and date any afiiehed pagesa

Inctude sleps ‘o comect the wiclation deserbed shove and $leps 10 provent a similsr violaRen from cocurfing agein. ) sleps ¢annof be complotad
immediatefy, nclude dates by wiich 1ha steps will be conyseled.

The Administrator will remove the expired medications immediately. A designated staff person will review medications in
the medication cart on a weekly basis. in additicn, Penn Assisted Care will contract the house Pharmacy to review all
medications on & monthly basis te insure all medications contained in the medication cart are current and accurate, A

designated staff person will dispose of expired medications according to company policy, and local, state, and federal
guidelines or return the explred medications to the pharmacy,

Repeat Violation: Mo Date{s) of Previcus Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entlty Represeniative
f?egutred on EVERY Page) & :/%

Printed Name and Thie of Lagsl Entl Represantailve

2 Date ,‘.
wﬂicmnred on EVERY Pags) ‘,, ///;fﬁ 3 @?’J yy,;q».;l Lo 4"*’ /////ﬁ/

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THES LINE!

- 2,
he atove plan of corection s approved as of e ‘/ Plan ¢f correction implementation sialus as m‘@[? /) Y
( F) e’ . s _—

D Fully implerentad

Parially Implemented - Adequate Fregress

LN

The seove plan of correclion was approved by ej \\-

{ ] Partially Implemenied - lnadequate Progrsss
(tnitisls)

[T Netimplemented




rage b o /

Violation Repert: 13605 - DHZa/2014 - Kazimer, Lauren
PCH Name: PENN ASSISTED CARE

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code 32600

2600.183(e) - Prascription medicativns. OTC medications and CAM shall be stored In an organized manner under proges
conditions of sanitation. temperature, moisture angd light and i accordance with the maaufecturer's insiructions.

Za. DESCRIPTION OF VIQOLATION

Residant # 2's Symbicor 160/4.5meg manufaciurer instructions state "store upright”. Cn 4/232014. the medication was stored in the
meticaton can laving onits side.

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION [POECY - Auack pages s necessary. Remember ifal you must sign and dme any atlached pages. i

incluce steps to coreet the vickadon cesurbet phove pid Seps (o provent a similer wolation rcm ccolring egein. {f sleps eamnot be compleied
mmediately, inciude dates by whici ihe siaps will be coniplaisd.

The Administrator or thelr Designated Personnel will implement a system to insure that all medications that are required to
be stored upright are stored in this manner by utilizing velcro stickers on the medications and raedication cart immediately,
A designated staff person will review all medications to insure that they are stored under the proper conditions of
sanitation, temperature, moisture and fight, and in accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions that will be completed
while checking for expired medications on a weekly basis. In addition, the Administrator will review all medications ona
raonthly basls to insure that all medications are stored under the proper conditions of sanitation, temperature, molsture and
light, and in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions.

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Viclation(s)

Signature of Legal Entily Representative
(Required cn EVERY Page) 2 //z o

Printed Name and Title of Legal Enlity Representative

{Reouired on EVERY Page) ///g _ égnﬁ | %«7) 1S f/‘? )é@ Date %j//( /

| - .
DEPARTMENT USE OMLY - HOMES MAY MOT WRITE BELOW THIS LIME!
A ’(

%{—\L‘ Plan of commection implementation status as ef_( Lﬁ/ﬂ 74
toete, foaﬂét e

[7] Fulty kaplemented

The above clan of coreciicn is approved as of

Ef Partially Impiemerted - Adequale Pregress

The above plan of corection was approved by ____Qﬁ)\\e\. D Parliaily mplamented - Inadeguate Progress
{initiais)

[ ] WNotimplemenied




rage f ot s

i Violation Repori: 139805 - 047232014 - Kazimer, Lauren
i PCH Name PEMN ASSISTED CARE

1, REGUIATION 55 Pa.Cede §2600
P 2800 187(d) - The home shall follow the directions of the crescriber.

Za, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
- Ragident # 1 tig noi recelve a schedwes morming dose of Paroxetin BR 12.5mg on 47232014 because | was not available in the
honte. ‘

- Rasiden # 3 s prescribed Ceilrizine 10mg, the medication cart comained Cetirizine Pseudcephedrine Bmg-120mg, which The homs
was administering 1 he rasidani.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) rauuch puges as nevesiary, Remembaer that you must sien and date suy aliached pagesa
include steps 10 COMEGt the vickinn doscribed above aid stps 0 pravant & smilar wolation lom cocuming sgain. I sieps cennot be completed
Fnmediatcly. include dales by which e siaes oilf ke comploted.

The Administrator has made Resident #1's medication available immediately. Resident #1's medication was not packaged
due to a reguired pre-authorization and nen-responsiveness by the Perseriber, in order to prevent future medication errors
Penn Assisted Care has entered into an agreement with the Pharmacy to supply a 7 day supply of any medication that
would not otherwise be packaged due to requiring a pre-authorization. The pharmacy has also agreed to provide the
Perscriber and the Residence with notification when a medication requires a pre-authorization. The Administrator has
removed and corrected Resident #3's Certizine immedtfately. A designated staff person will review alt medications delivered
from the pharmacy on a weekly basis to Insure accuracy and availability of all medications.

Repeat Vielation: No Datels) of Provicus Vielation{s):

P Signature of Legal Entity Represantative
[Required on EVERY Paoe) -, A

= IR
Printed Name and Title of Lagal Enﬁty/presaniaiive

R
A

{Reguired on EVERY Page) / o /(/;, ,K,(-;, ,4%;3;,),, i 3’}(‘&,,4,,, E_’ate //%Z/f’?/

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOWY THIS LIME!

\ ; . (
The above otan of cormection s approved as of i IT“—“} Flan of corsection implementation status as off /W /¢4,
ate Q—,LQ—LJ-
! {Dzigt

[:] Fully Imglemsniss

JE\ Parliaily Implemented - Adequale Progress

The above plan of corraction was approved oy Q}EE‘LL_“ D Partialy lmplemented - inadequate Progress
(Iniials) 1 Mot implementso






